
8th Annual Run the Park
Versailles State Park

Nov. 13, 2010

Results by Stuart Road Racing

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Men Under 11
74 1 Nathan Laswell, 10, Osgood, IN 35:53 11:33
87 2 Nickolas Laswell, 7, Osgood, IN 40:32 13:02

Men 11 - 13
8 1 Garrett Yorn, 13, Batesville, IN 19:06 6:09
12 2 Jarod Davis, 13, Aurora, IN 20:19 6:32
30 3 Adam Rector, 12, Aurora, IN 23:43 7:38
32 4 Chris Weissmann, 11, Aurora, IN 24:59 8:02
35 5 Matt Zigan, 11, Versailles, IN 25:14 8:07

Men 14 - 16
2 1 Nicholas Vodzak, 15, Batesville, IN 18:01 5:48
4 2 Zachary Raab, 16, Versailles, IN 18:44 6:02
7 3 David Gibson, 15, Madison, IN 18:58 6:06
10 4 Joe Rector, 14, Aurora, IN 19:25 6:15
11 5 Andrew Bruner, 15, Dillsboro, IN 20:14 6:30
13 6 Trent Barnett, 15, Batesville, IN 20:38 6:38
17 7 Bret Dwenger, 16, Sunman, IN 21:26 6:54
22 8 Alex Young, 16, Osgood, IN 22:42 7:18
114 9 Darren Gibbs, 14, Versailles, IN 49:26 15:55

Men 17 - 19
49 1 Braden Gibbs, 17, Versailles, IN 27:32 8:52
64 2 Theodore Roberts, 17, Madison, IN 30:12 9:43

Men 20 - 29
6 1 Benjamin Montgomery, 21, Versailles, IN 18:51 6:04
119 2 Ryan Kohlmeier, 24, Holton, IN 52:28 16:53

Men 30 - 39
1 1 Ron Perry, 35, Versailles, IN 17:51 5:44
3 2 Jim Cole, 39, Versailles, IN 18:37 5:59
5 3 Jeremy Perry, 33, Aurora, IN 18:47 6:02
20 4 Daniel Roberts, 38, Charlestown, IN 22:00 7:05
37 5 Todd Demaree, 38, Versailles, IN 25:23 8:10
42 6 Nathan Mertz, 33, Batesville, IN 26:00 8:22
51 7 Joe Dwenger, II, 39, Sunman, IN 27:42 8:55
106 8 Dave Witte, 38, Milan, IN 47:41 15:21

Men 40 - 49
9 1 Jeff Binzen, 42, Osgood, IN 19:09 6:10
15 2 Kevin Collins, 46, Lawrenceburg, IN 21:13 6:50
24 3 Bill Rector, 42, Aurora, IN 23:01 7:24
26 4 Scott Wesenbach, 48, Brookville, IN 23:09 7:27
29 5 John Browning, 42, Nabb, IN 23:29 7:33
33 6 Ross Brewer, 47, Batesville, IN 25:01 8:03
36 7 David Zigan, 47, Versailles, IN 25:14 8:07
38 8 Jeff Owen, 49, Madison, IN 25:50 8:19
39 9 Jerry Katenkemp, 43, Lawrenceburg, IN 25:53 8:20



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

53 10 Jerry Meadows, 48, Batesville, IN 28:07 9:03
89 11 John Cairns, 40, Holton, IN 41:09 13:14
121 12 Rodney Black, 43, Madison, IN 53:15 17:08

Men 50 - 59
14 1 Jim Bruns, 51, Batesville, IN 20:41 6:39
27 2 Pat Montgomery, 52, Owensboro, KY 23:16 7:29
28 3 Glenn Bailey, 59, Oldenburg, IN 23:23 7:31
41 4 Larry Armbrecht, 59, Versailles, IN 25:57 8:21
46 5 Mark Knigga, 51, Lawrenceburg, IN 26:47 8:37
54 6 Mark Yorn, 54, Batesville, IN 28:07 9:03
76 7 Tony Montgomery, 58, Versailles, IN 36:29 11:44
82 8 Mike Montgomery, 52, Versailles, IN 37:53 12:11
98 9 Chuck Hagedorn, 56, Aurora, IN 43:19 13:56
109 10 Daniel Versweyveld, 57, Ghent, KY 47:52 15:24
118 11 Marlin Kohlmeier, 55, Holton, IN 52:27 16:53

Men 60 & Up
31 1 Norman Knudson, 64, Holton, IN 24:19 7:49
47 2 Donald Gary Payne, 61, Osgood, IN 27:03 8:42
57 3 Jim Rector, 70, Aurora, IN 28:57 9:19
58 4 Bill Hensley, 71, Holton, IN 28:59 9:20
62 5 John Halan, 61, Batesville, IN 29:28 9:29
66 6 Francis Montgomery, 64, Bloomfield, IN 32:56 10:36
83 7 Dennis Smith, 65, Madison, IN 37:59 12:13
102 8 Bob Baurley, 61, Versailles, IN 44:47 14:25
116 9 Gerald Laswell, 73, Versailles, IN 51:37 16:37



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Women Under 11
45 1 Julia Rea, 10, Madison, IN 26:47 8:37
48 2 Megan Cole, 9, Versailles, IN 27:31 8:51
67 3 Michaela Hornsby, 10, Versailles, IN 33:18 10:43
85 4 Kara Young, 7, Osgood, IN 38:29 12:23

Women 11 - 13
63 1 Tori Tucker, 11, Versailles, IN 29:40 9:33
77 2 Kylee Howard, 12, Cincinnati, OH 36:40 11:48
78 3 Robyn Combs, 12, Cincinnati, OH 36:41 11:48
90 4 Clarissa Cairns, 12, Holton, IN 41:09 13:15
97 5 Ashley Laswell, 12, Osgood, IN 42:37 13:43

Women 14 - 16
16 1 Bridget Bruns, 16, Batesville, IN 21:21 6:52
18 2 Sarah Billingsley, 15, Batesville, IN 21:50 7:01
19 3 Isabella Gramaglia, 14, Versailles, IN 21:51 7:02
21 4 Rachel Billingsley, 15, Batesville, IN 22:32 7:15
34 5 Jamie Daley, 15, Moores Hill, IN 25:03 8:04
70 6 Morgan Mosley, 15, Dillsboro, IN 34:18 11:02
73 7 Kendra Black, 14, Madison, IN 35:50 11:32
110 8 Sian Versweyveld, 15, Ghent, KY 47:52 15:24

Women 17 - 19
23 1 Jenifer Patrick, 18, Holton, IN 22:50 7:21
52 2 Cassie Young, 18, Osgood, IN 27:59 9:00

Women 20 - 29
55 1 Ashley Weldishofer, 20, Sunman, IN 28:33 9:11
56 2 Donatta Kidwell, 26, Madison, IN 28:52 9:17
68 3 Laurie Baumgartner, 28, Covington, KY 33:24 10:45
71 4 Lisa Feller, 24, Batesville, IN 34:34 11:07
75 5 Kat Hiatt, 25, Versailles, IN 36:03 11:36
79 6 Shannon Perry, 28, Aurora, IN 37:08 11:57

Women 30 - 39
40 1 Julie Demaree, 31, Versailles, IN 25:54 8:20
44 2 Jascia Redwine, 39, Aurora, IN 26:27 8:31
59 3 Malena Smith, 36, Batesville, IN 29:01 9:20
69 4 Theresa Fullenkamp, 33, Greensburg, IN 33:50 10:53
72 5 Michelle Rubino, 37, Madison, IN 35:02 11:16
80 6 Melissa Dwenger, 37, Sunman, IN 37:26 12:03
93 7 Sara Powers, 33, Versailles, IN 41:43 13:25
107 8 Beth Witte, 30, Milan, IN 47:41 15:21

Women 40 - 49
25 1 Cindy Batta, 43, West Harrison, IN 23:08 7:27
61 2 Rhonda Jefferson, 41, Aurora, IN 29:18 9:26
65 3 Martina Mosley, 45, Dillsboro, IN 32:27 10:26
81 4 Becky Herrick, 40, Milan, IN 37:42 12:08
91 5 Lisa Collins, 40, Lawrenceburg, IN 41:27 13:20
94 6 Nancy Owen, 48, Madison, IN 41:46 13:26
99 7 Sandy Browning, 44, Nabb, IN 43:54 14:08
101 8 Delana Meadows, 49, Batesville, IN 44:36 14:21
112 9 Laurie Gramaglia, 47, Versailles, IN 48:12 15:31
120 10 Susan Black, 46, Madison, IN 53:14 17:08

Women 50 - 59
43 1 Carla Stenger, 53, Versailles, IN 26:16 8:27
60 2 Roxanne Payne, 52, Osgood, IN 29:04 9:21



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

86 3 Brenda Strassell, 54, Holton, IN 39:38 12:45
88 4 Lori Findson, 52, Cincinnati, OH 40:51 13:09
92 5 Bernita Baurley, 59, Versailles, IN 41:42 13:25
95 6 Dawn Houze, 51, Lexington, IN 41:52 13:28
96 7 Benna Chandler, 56, Lexington, IN 41:52 13:28
103 8 Pam Dyer, 53, Madison, IN 46:09 14:51
104 9 Elsa Conboy, 52, Madison, IN 46:32 14:59
105 10 Laura Yorn, 55, Batesville, IN 47:01 15:08
111 11 Judy Stillwell, 52, Owensboro, KY 48:04 15:28
113 12 Dianne Hensley, 58, Holton, IN 49:26 15:54
117 13 Rachel Kohlmeier, 50, Holton, IN 52:25 16:52

Women 60 & Up
50 1 Merle Hines, 66, Batesville, IN 27:40 8:54
84 2 Delores Rector, 68, Aurora, IN 38:24 12:22
100 3 Celeste Murphy, 67, Old Orchard, ME 43:55 14:08
108 4 Cynthia Montgomery, 61, Bloomfield, IN 47:43 15:21
115 5 Carolyn Sinnott, 63, Greensburg, IN 51:35 16:36



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Bubba Joe's
2 1 M14 Nicholas Vodzak, 15, Batesville, IN 18:01 5:48
6 1 M11 Garrett Yorn, 13, Batesville, IN 19:06 6:09
11 6 M14 Trent Barnett, 15, Batesville, IN 20:38 6:38

Total Time = 57:44     Total Places = 19

2. Big Green
3 2 M30 Jim Cole, 39, Versailles, IN 18:37 5:59
4 2 M14 Zachary Raab, 16, Versailles, IN 18:44 6:02
15 8 M14 Alex Young, 16, Osgood, IN 22:42 7:18

Total Time = 60:02     Total Places = 22

3. Killer Knights
8 4 M14 Joe Rector, 14, Aurora, IN 19:25 6:15
9 5 M14 Andrew Bruner, 15, Dillsboro, IN 20:14 6:30
22 5 W14 Jamie Daley, 15, Moores Hill, IN 25:03 8:04

Total Time = 64:42     Total Places = 39

4. Twister Sisters
12 1 W14 Bridget Bruns, 16, Batesville, IN 21:21 6:52
13 2 W14 Sarah Billingsley, 15, Batesville, IN 21:50 7:01
14 4 W14 Rachel Billingsley, 15, Batesville, IN 22:32 7:15

Total Time = 65:42     Total Places = 39

5. Squirrels
10 2 M11 Jarod Davis, 13, Aurora, IN 20:19 6:32
19 3 M11 Adam Rector, 12, Aurora, IN 23:43 7:38
20 4 M11 Chris Weissmann, 11, Aurora, IN 24:59 8:02

Total Time = 69:01     Total Places = 49

6. Bara-Runners
7 1 M40 Jeff Binzen, 42, Osgood, IN 19:09 6:10
21 6 M40 Ross Brewer, 47, Batesville, IN 25:01 8:03
25 10 M40 Jerry Meadows, 48, Batesville, IN 28:07 9:03

Total Time = 72:16     Total Places = 53

7. Perryville
1 1 M30 Ron Perry, 35, Versailles, IN 17:51 5:44
5 3 M30 Jeremy Perry, 33, Aurora, IN 18:47 6:02
30 6 W20 Shannon Perry, 28, Aurora, IN 37:08 11:57

Total Time = 73:44     Total Places = 36

8. Turbo Chargers
16 1 W40 Cindy Batta, 43, West Harrison, IN 23:08 7:27
17 4 M40 Scott Wesenbach, 48, Brookville, IN 23:09 7:27
26 1 W20 Ashley Weldishofer, 20, Sunman, IN 28:33 9:11

Total Time = 74:48     Total Places = 59

9. 3 Amigo's
18 5 M40 John Browning, 42, Nabb, IN 23:29 7:33
23 8 M40 Jeff Owen, 49, Madison, IN 25:50 8:19
29 7 W14 Kendra Black, 14, Madison, IN 35:50 11:32

Total Time = 85:09     Total Places = 70



10. Runner Chicks
24 2 W30 Jascia Redwine, 39, Aurora, IN 26:27 8:31
27 2 W40 Rhonda Jefferson, 41, Aurora, IN 29:18 9:26
28 3 W40 Martina Mosley, 45, Dillsboro, IN 32:27 10:26

Total Time = 88:11     Total Places = 79


